FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 02-13-2001



101611832

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

2/13/01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

| TRADEMARKS ONLY |
|--|
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). |
| Submission Type Conveyance Type |
| New License License |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date |
| Correction of PTO Error XX Merger Month Day Year |
| Reel # Frame # Change of Name |
| Corrective Document Reel # Other Other |
| Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Con |
| Name Omega Research, Inc. |
| Formerly $\overline{\Sigma}$ |
| Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association |
| Other State of the |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida |
| Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached |
| Name TradeStation Technologies, Inc. |
| DBA/AKA/TA |
| Composed of |
| Address (line 1) 8700 West Flagler Street, Suite 250 |
| Address (line 2) |
| Address (line 3) Miami Florida 33174 |
| City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is |
| Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. |
| Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida |
| 001 DBYRNE 00000158 75611/94 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY |
| #1 40.00 DP FOR OFFICE USE ONLY \$40.00 DP 82 500.00 DP |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet/s) information to

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002233 FRAME: 0687

| FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | 1618B | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK | | | | | |
|---|---------------------------|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| Domestic R | Representative Na | me and Address Enter for the first F | Receiving Party only. | | | | | |
| Name | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | | | |
| Correspond | dent Name and Ad | dress Area Code and Telephone Number 2 | 12-698-7700 | | | | | |
| Name | Martin P. Micha | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | RubinBaum LLP | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | 30 Rockefeller | Plaza – 29th Floor | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | New York, New Y | ork 10112 | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total numi | per of pages of the attached conveyance d | ocument # 5 | | | | | |
| Trademark . | | /) D. 1.4 | Mark if additional numbers attached | | | | | |
| Enter either the | e Trademark Application N | umber <u>or t</u> he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO | OTH numbers for the same property). | | | | | |
| Trac | demark Application I | Number(s) Regis | stration Number(s) | | | | | |
| 75/61179 | 94 75/726101 | 76/096153 | 2015903 2057022 | | | | | |
| 75/09615 | 76/144457 | 2064069 | 2262622 2282811 | | | | | |
| | | 2302096 | 2306237 2307574 | | | | | |
| Number of | Properties Enter | the total number of properties involved. | # 21 | | | | | |
| Fee Amoun | t Fee A | mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) | \$ 540.00 | | | | | |
| Method o Deposit A | of Payment: Account | Enclosed XX Deposit Account | | | | | | |
| (Enter for p | ayment by deposit accoun | t or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: | # 501376 | | | | | |
| | | Authorization to charge additional fees: | Yes XX No | | | | | |
| Statement a | nd Signature | | | | | | | |
| Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | | | | | |
| Martin 1 | P. Michael | Mach V. Mr. las | February /2 , 2001 | | | | | |
| Name | of Person Signing | Signature | Date Signed | | | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002233 FRAME: 0688 FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADFMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

| | | | | ONLI | | | | |
|--|--|--|-------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| Conveying Enter Additiona | g Party al Conveying Party | | Mark | cif additional names o | f conveying parties atta | ched Execution Date Month Day Year | | |
| Name [| | | | | | | | |
| Formerly | | | | | | | | |
| Individu | ual General | Partnership | Limited P | Partnership | Corporation | Association | | |
| Other | | 440 | | | | | | |
| | ship State of Incorpo | ration/Organizatior | n | | | | | |
| Receiving Enter Addition | J Party al Receiving Party | | Mark if add | ditional names of recei | ving parties attached | | | |
| Nam | е | | | | | | | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | 4 | | | | | | | |
| Composed of | of | | | | | | | |
| Address (line | 1) | | | | | | | |
| Address (line | 2) | | | | | | | |
| Address (line | | Y | | State/Country | | Zip Code | | |
| City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is | | | | | | | | |
| Indivi | | · | Limite | • | assignment ar | nd the receiving party is | | |
| Indivi | dual Gene | · | Limite | • | assignment ar not domiciled appointment c | nd the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic | | |
| Corpor | dual Gene | ral Partnership | Limite | • | assignment ar not domiciled appointment o representative (Designation i | nd the receiving party is in the United States, an | | |
| Corpor | dual Gene | ral Partnership | | • | assignment ar not domiciled appointment o representative (Designation i | nd the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic e should be attached must be a separate | | |
| Corpor | dual Gene ration Asso nship/State of Incorp | ciation oration/Organizatio | on | ed Partnership | assignment ar not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation is document from | nd the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic should be attached must be a separate in the Assignment.) | | |
| Corpor Other Citizer Trademar | dual Gene ration Asso nship/State of Incorports K Application Nurthe Trademark Application | ciation oration/Organization umber(s) or Relation Number or the Relation | on | ed Partnership on Number(s) | assignment ar not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation i document from Mark if addi | ind the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic e should be attached must be a separate in the Assignment.) | | |
| Corpor Other Citizer Trademar | dual Gene ration Asso nship/State of Incorp | ciation oration/Organization umber(s) or Relation Number or the Relation | on | on Number(s) | assignment ar not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation a document from Mark if additional and the BOTH numbers for the Registration Numbers | nd the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic should be attached must be a separate in the Assignment.) itional numbers attached he same property). | | |
| Corpor Other Citizer Trademar | dual Gene ration Asso nship/State of Incorports K Application Nurthe Trademark Application | ciation oration/Organization umber(s) or Relation Number or the Relation | on | ed Partnership on Number(s) | assignment ar not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation reducement from the document fr | in the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic e should be attached must be a separate in the Assignment.) itional numbers attached he same property). Der(s) 2356384 | | |
| Corpor Other Citizer Trademar | dual Gene ration Asso nship/State of Incorports K Application Nurthe Trademark Application | ciation oration/Organization umber(s) or Relation Number or the Relation | on | on Number(s) | assignment ar not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation a document from Mark if additional and the BOTH numbers for the Registration Numbers | nd the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic should be attached must be a separate in the Assignment.) itional numbers attached he same property). | | |
| Corpor Other Citizer Trademar | dual Gene ration Asso nship/State of Incorports K Application Nurthe Trademark Application | ciation oration/Organization umber(s) or Relation Number or the Relation | on | on Number(s) umber (DO NOT ENTE | assignment ar not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation reducement from the document fr | in the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic e should be attached must be a separate in the Assignment.) itional numbers attached he same property). Der(s) 2356384 | | |
| Corpor Other Citizer Trademar | dual Gene ration Asso nship/State of Incorports K Application Nurthe Trademark Application | ciation oration/Organization umber(s) or Relation Number or the Relation | on | on Number(s) umber (DO NOT ENTER 2321638 | assignment ar not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation reducement from the document fr | in the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic e should be attached must be a separate in the Assignment.) itional numbers attached he same property). Der(s) 2356384 | | |
| Corpor Other Citizer Trademar | dual Gene ration Asso nship/State of Incorports K Application Nurthe Trademark Application | ciation oration/Organization umber(s) or Relation Number or the Relation | on | on Number(s) umber (DO NOT ENTER 2321638 | assignment ar not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation reducement from the document fr | in the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic e should be attached must be a separate in the Assignment.) itional numbers attached he same property). Der(s) 2356384 | | |
| Corpor Other Citizer Trademar Enter either | dual Gene ration Asso nship/State of Incorports K Application Nurthe Trademark Application | ciation oration/Organization umber(s) or Relation Number or the Relation | on | on Number(s) umber (DO NOT ENTER 2321638 | assignment ar not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation reducement from the document fr | in the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic e should be attached must be a separate in the Assignment.) itional numbers attached he same property). Der(s) 2356384 | | |
| Corpor Other Citizer Trademar Enter either | dual Gene ration Asso nship/State of Incorports K Application Nurthe Trademark Application | ciation oration/Organization umber(s) or Relation Number or the Relation | on | on Number(s) umber (DO NOT ENTER 2321638 | assignment ar not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation reducement from the document fr | in the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic e should be attached must be a separate in the Assignment.) itional numbers attached he same property). Der(s) 2356384 | | |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002233 FRAME: 0689

December 29, 2000

CT Corporation System

Tallahassee, FL

Re: Document Number F99932

The Articles of Merger were filed December 29, 2000, for OMEGA RESEARCH, INC. which changed its name to TRADESTATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the surviving Florida entity.

Should you have any further questions concerning this matter, please feel free to call (850) 487-6901, the Amendment Section.

Susan Payne Senior Section Administrator Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 100A00064835



Bepartment of State

I certify from the records of this office that Articles of Merger were filed on December 29, 2000 merging OMEGA ACQUISITION CORPORATION, a Florida corporation, P0000005610, into OMEGA RESEARCH, INC. which simultaneously changed its name to TRADESTATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the surviving Florida corporation.

The document number of the surviving corporation is F99932.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Twenty-ninth day of December, 2000



CR2EO22 (1-99)

RECORDED: 02/13/2001

Katherine Harris Batherine Harris

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002233 FRAME: 0691